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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffiman, Cabinet Sccretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

May 08, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3301476. issued to CNX GAS COMPANY LLC .is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder. and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file. as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Operator's Well No: 7411
Farm Name: REYNOLDS-GOR
API Well Number: 47-3301476
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 05/08/2015
05/08/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. mewmm“
conditions may result in enforcement action,

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

05/08/2015
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WW-4B 1)Date &9 . 20 (5
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 7411
3)API Well No. 47-o - 01476

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1169.74' watershed Crooked Run
pistrict Coal County Harrison Quadrangle Clarksburg
6) wWell operator CNX Gas Company LLC 7)Designated Agent Matt Imrich
Address PO. BOX 1248 Address P.O BOX 1248
Jane Lew, WV Jane Lew, WV
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name See Attached
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address

Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

e .
See attached work order Offire o?g?;eade
\as

VAR 25 2015

Recelved
Office of OIl & Gas

MAR 11 2015

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector _)_ i Q [gﬁg A ,@ Date g‘ﬂ “5

05/08/2015



Attachment - Form WW-4B:
Potential Plugging Contractors:

Waco Oil & Gas
P.0. Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

Viking Well Service
8113 Sissonville Drive
Sissonville, WV 25320

Stainaker Energy
220 West Main Street
Glenville, WV 26351

Contractor Services Inc.
929 Charleston Road
Spencer, WV 25276

Coastal Drilling
130 Meadow Ridge Rd, STE 24
Mount Morris, PA 15349

Received
@ﬁice of 0il & Gas

MAR 25 201

Reoelved

261 4TP

Office of Ol & Geas

MAR 11 2013

05/08/2015
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Plugging Work Order for Permit 47-033-01476

CNX Gas - Well DTI 7411 Dfﬁc_ net‘ez’ved
O Of ;s
Map 2 Gag
R e 5 2014
1. Verify TD. ~ 2197 "
2. TIH w/ 2-3/8” work string to TD
3. Pump bottom cement plug from TD to 3050°.
4. TOH w/ 2-3/8” work string. Wait on cement.
5. TIH w/perf guns and perforate lower section of 5 4" casing from 2367-1590°. 5%

casing was cut off and left in well to cover 30’ & 50’ sands.

TIH w/ 2-3/8” work string to 2520°.

Pump cement plug from 2520° to 1600’ (esg point/cut/perfs, 30°, 50°, and gas shows).

TOH w/ 2-3/8” work string.

Attempt to pull 5 1/2”. If unable to pull, free point and cut casing above the packer.

Pull all free 5 1/2” casing.

10. Attempt to pull 6 5/8”. If unable to pull, free point and cut casing. Pull all free 6 5/8”
casing.

11. TIH w/ 2-3/8” work string to 1600,

12. Set cement plug from 1600°-1350° (csg point/cut and gas shows).

13. TOH w/ 2-3/8” work string.

14. Attempt to pull 8 1/4”. If unable to pull, free point and cut casing. Pull all free 8 1/4”
casing.

15. TIH w/ 2-3/8” work string to 1200°,

16. Pump cement plug from 1200’ to 750 (esg point/cut, water show, and elevation).

17. TOH w/ 2-3/8” work string

18. Attempt to pull 10” casing, if unable to pull perforate pipe.

19. TIH with work string to 550’

20. Pump cement plug from 550’ to surface (gas & water shows and 10”¢sg point).

21. TOH w/ 2-3/8” work string, and top off cement to surface.

22. Install 6” diameter x 14’ monument (10’ below grade, 4° above grade)
API 47-033-01476.

Work Order approved by Inspector M Date: /4 Z{.ﬁ

Note: All cement will be Class A. All spacers between plugs will be 6% gel. Anxigming
3

unable to be recovered will be perforated every 200’ w/4-shots and 100’ cc ngs
Offics of (31 & Gills

MAR 11201

Q| e

be set to cover all cut points.

05/08/2015



Form 11 180 30 Biw, 1.41

Hope Natural Gas Company

Well No._. 7431 . .. REPAIR RECORD

Farm Name___Reynolda=Goxe

Repairs Commenced......Augs.... 13,.....1942 . __

N

LA 6P

Buffalo District

e 10 EL 1S W

Repairs Completed.... Qota 15, 1942

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

LIERYSE of S LAY AR 3 S g -3 T . : v, R e < PR 1 RS o 2o T e L " ames
Size Berore Repatrs - °f © Tthoited 2 o7 OBprid wellt 2 157 Atter Repaiis (| S0 Bt af Amotint Pulied”
10 144" vosgeran —tnpand A8 haer o mseoraenaaror o 00 41 o g hae
—83 1123+ 124"
6=5/8" 1508* 1505

Bl RET

80' 2367" See remarks
i ERGEL SRR SRR AEE Y R L N e
X 5 mr— A ‘ ¥ o . K

2 }og mererari b | § omwrme T -2

-

TIC J TP Cror ol - | ¥ ~ A R T T T = = —
Date Quarts "l;::;i BMS'D:TIO‘ Diameter * Sand I TEST AFTER BUOT me By Whom Shot: r
¢ J| Reading | Liquid | Opening || Reading | Liquid | Opening || No. Hour * °
40 .
9-14=-42 | 20 | 31541 3162'| 4" Speech /10, W [3/a% (52420 | 7 o b.3/a0le a-Rief -2 P, Gol
2465 | 2468 | -qn. “ "
ok 1. LWL 10 A-Hed L S
RECORD OF ANY DEEPER DRILLING ‘ Names of Drillers Time (Days)
Formation Top Bottom 44
_____John B, Pathtel
Commenced drilling at depth of ‘ 7

Names of Tool Dressers Time (Days)

- rt 3 17

M. Co Lyon 27

PACKER RECORD

n (ALSO MOTE BELOW IF ANY PACKERS ARE PULLED)
Kind meror |l
6-5/8" x H=-3/16") _Anchor 44’ 1536°
Sae remarks
Claaned__ont_on botton OIL AND GAS DISCOVERIES IN DEEPER DRILLING
Oil at No deeper drilling s
Total Depth 3187' S. L. _ Gas at Ft. in . Sands
VOLUME AND PRESSURE REPORT
BEFORE REPAIRS
Reading Liquid Opening Rock or Minute Pressure Sands Gas From
W 1/4" F, Inj. , 50 ft., & 30 ft,
_ﬁﬁg___‘ Bger -a; o Fatle ] eleth
14/10 " 3/4" Speechley
AFTER REPAIRS
VOLUME T;ST
ate of Tes Flow Meter || Bizo of PITOT TUBE | opexsrLow | 45 Gas F
Date of Test orOpenFlow Opening Readlng " Liqutd Used " Lbs, Sonds Gas From ompso
hid

__Oct, 15,1942 | F.M. || 1" (14/10 "Jar_cnn__

Time Blown

1en Led

TR
h & Speachley

JV"f phEssORe TEST

Date of Test Opening 1Min. | 2Min. | 3Min. | 4Min. | EMin. | 6Min. | 7 Min. | g§Min. | 9Min. | 10Min. | 30Min. | 60 Min. || Hes. | Roe
10=15=42 -3}3!'&& 0 4 8 8 16 17 | 36 46 r‘}‘ 58
* Tubing |
OIL: From Sand
Estimated Production Bbl. per Day ——
Remarks: - ? casing ,
- — Wa~—n A
4 0%/ O ==
Receivad .

Office of Oil & Gas

MAD 9§ 2ric




roam u.u 1M-9-80 Metered 100,00 Yr, 2~28

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 23014760
sas. n___s 10 ¢ Thy Farm Namo Reynolds — Gore WELL_741
oriteo 1927 19 ORIGINAL TEST 576=M M. FROM 501 5th  Speechley SANDS

REPAIRS DATE TEST AFTER SANDS ! gorliled Dacpor Clocning Out Driller
C.0. 10-15-42 |103.7*m|Inj.,501,30',5th,Spec'ly  None

RoP.  1947,38#5 1949,48#} 1950, kA¥; 1952, 40¢; 1954, 4OF; 1956,37H;

DATE OF SHOY size SAND RESULTS
9~14=42 20 Qts, Speechly 26.7-M to 30.5-M
9=14~-2 10 Qts. 5th 30.5-M to 36.8-M
oy~ bl peev.wr.perET. 2 su-1l24 FEET. WT. PER FT. # 1 1505 FEET. WT. PER FT. #
s~ 2367  FeeT. WT. PERFT. # TUBING 3%”  FEET. WT. PERFT. # TUBING 2%  FEET. WT.PERFT. #
LINER FEET. DEPTH OF LAST GAs PAY 3160 reer. TotaAL pEpTH 3187  eEer.
CSG. HEAD N SAND; IN.; SAND; N SAND; N SAND
BAILED  No. DAYS| COST |a.M.operator | DEFTH |AMT. WATER TEST BEFORE| TEST AFTER | CSG. HEAD R REMARKS
6-12-45 | 2 |23.52| F.I.D.|3187 |None | 53.2 |53.2 23 | 60 Min.
2-15-46 3 36,05| F.I.D. |3187 |None 51.0 51.0 2#| 60 Min,
8~23=49 6 110,00 F.I.D, | 3187 |None 23.9-M | 43,7 25 60 Min,
3-30-60 2 35,65 C.E,L. | 2391(Salt.Br, 25.4 26,7 15 1 Hr., Salt Bridge
Received
- Office of Oil & Gas .
p—
AP 1 ANIE
— MAR 11

Office of (3 3 38
MAR 25 2015 05/08/2015
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HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 32°147%#

......................................... District......Butfalo
Inventory of ... Well #7411 (G. L. & H. Co, #257)  Reymolds-Gore: .~~~ -
....... QoalnlstnctmnaonCounty West Virginig,

Purchased From Clarksburg Light and Heat Company .
Assigned No. ...Fell #7411
ROIMATKS ..ottt et et bt s e oot es e e e e e e e e eeee oo oo eeeeeeeeseeee
Quantity INTEMS IN DETAIL Book Cost Analysis
BELL CONTENT

3188 10/12 _Feet 2" Tuning T R
2367 Feet B 3/16" Casing K
1608 Peat 6 5/8" Casing LA
1124 Foet 83" Onging L.

L
144 Feet 10" Casing .
1 83" Cgaing Shoe /
1 6 B/8" x 63" Padxer A .
1| = 53/18" =6 65/8" Packer / ‘
B_3/16" x 2" Anchor Pagker 2 b [ ||"'~=
1 _ 2" w312 R, & 1, Hipple 7 L4 l‘ "; g —
i __ SHUPTIWD IN QUTRIR. L
=
1 8 5/311_5_#1&'_4:.2:'_3:::&::“&/
.. Ogaing Hemd It
1 B_3/18" % 27 z 8" Stutting Bmé;,/
~ Oasing Head L-// ' A //'
: o 300 L
2 L—" ¥
2 2" x " Hipples [ //ﬂ, e
5 2" _x 8" Nipples _ Lo pd ,/
.8 1" x 4" Mpples _ [=="" . 7{97/
4 2" - #9 Indlow Gates._
3 1" Brass Stops / ...... - —
3 2" x 1" Bughings (i
3 1" x 3/gv Bmms_M ] _
1 Bet 2" Anchor Slemps ¥ /
1. fat 7/8" Snohor Hada [ .

Bec_giuafl
NI \,\
Offira nf it 0 frma D
‘ N
- I\ \_‘\&\
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WW-44 1) Date: 3 / 7 / 2015

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
7411 -
Of,. "ec
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 Higars.. “Ol, o
T ’fje i
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA M/,Ip G

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS 25 20’5 Qs

NOTICE O0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name See Attached Name Three Musketeers Inc. / Tipple Enterprise, LLC /
Address Address P.O. Box 466 4
Lumberport, WV 26386
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Attached
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 2327 Name None of Declaration
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: you should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Vell Operator CNX GasCompapy LLC

y [
y: Kelly Eady dX g VU 1 4 aC!LOVH
0

ts: Permitting Supervisor v
ddress P.O. Box 1248
Jane Lew, WV 26378

elephone 304-884-2131 - Kelly Eddy, Permitting Supervisor BGGGI-VG-d
Office of il & Gas

TH#
?ﬂlm i dayor [VRELL 2015 MAR 11 2015
At > _ _ S Notary Public

R

hi
My Commission Expires 9152621 [ 7

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice K /

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

05/08/2015
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SURFACE OWNERS: REYNOLDS-GORE #7411, API #033-01476, M/P 266-25 AL
DISTRICT, HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA:

'/Ga.ry & Charlene Bates 217
127 Howard Run
larksburg, WV 26301
. Raymond O. Davis, Jr. & 1/7
Esther F. Carmichael
14453 Miranna Street
Brooksville, FL 34613
. Maxine B. Rowan & 1/7
Mari Jo Betterley
4111 Rancheria Road

\/Fa.llon, NV 89406
. Sarah E. Casto, W. Abraham Sargent 1/7
& Richard Sargent
532 Rosita Lynn Drive
‘/PL Pleasant, WV 25520
. Janice Rowan Mahurin 117
Rt. 3, Box 173C
/Ciarksburg, WV 26301
. Charlotte June Rowan 1/7
2010 Kelly Creek Circle
Oveido, FL. 32765

Received
Office of Oil & Gas Recelved
MAR 25 2015 Office of Oil & Gas

MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015



7014 D510 DOOD 4l42 4555

7014 0510 0000 4142 4579

7014 0510 0OOOOD 4142 4593

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Maif Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms
Postage | $ ; -03
Centified Fee .3 36 L0
Retum Roceipt Fee Postmark\
(Endorsement Required) 0‘27 o Her ?m‘\rb
,1 ¥
bt e8|
Total Postage & Fees | $ 80?3 0;9{
=T M s ha ene Bate
il 127 Howard Run
ShEet ApE Ne T Clarksburg, WV 26301
%’,f’.?.ﬁ‘f‘i’f’?.u.....-.... _PRAWRN 7AYo
R Surface Owner

PS Form 3800, August 2006

U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery ]nformation vlsit our wehsﬂe at www. usps comea

] ..{:A [ [ i\«d

See Heverse for Instructio

r'.

1,-' | -

‘, "=

Postage

Cerlified Fee

Returmn Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, Augiist 2006

Surface Owner

U.S. Postal Servicem
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COAL OWNERS: REYNOLDS-GORE #7411, API #033-01476. M/P 266-25, COAL

DISTRICT, HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA:

1,/ David O. Bishop
9 Shawdow Creek Way
Ormand Beach, FL 32174 1/12

2. /Stephen R. Bishop
144 Wing Foot Circle
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 1/12

K Kevin N. Hamric

1622 Norwood Circle
Lexington, KY 40515 1/6

. Sharon J. Reynolds Lundeen
212 29® Avenue N.
Myrtle Beach, SC 29582 1/6

Aichard 0. Rockenstein

4425 Chickasaw Road

i t, TN 37664 1/3
. Marie Donovan

205 Field Club Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15238 1/12

7 EIGG Land Limited &
Black Gold Group, Limited
P.0O. Box 31
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 124

}/ Katherine Cassidy &
David J. Cassidy
336 N. Christian St., Unit F
Lancaster, PA 17602 1/24

~ Receivad
ffice of il 2 35

MAR 25 2015
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Office of Dil &

MAR 11 2015

(Gas

05/08/2015
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WW.9 Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 033 - 01476
Operator's Well No., 7411

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name CNX Gas Company LLC OP Code 494458046
Watershed Crooked Run Quadrangle Clarksburg
Elevation 1169.74' County Harrison District Coal

f”ﬂ -
. . . - - . (:
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: FM%&WBMM&MW;@MS} Vo Pt wnaste

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? NA S
Dew
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: 3/%‘/
/S
)

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other [Explai n Waste Management or Ryan Envirenmental use vacuum trucks, and properly disposes fluid and wasle returns

>

>

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover Plugging
Other (Explain

I'certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature fm ?/i,{{/.{ HQCE'\:‘Bd
Company Official (Typed Name) K€Y E@dy d O Ol & Gas
Company Offcial Tie PEMMItting Supervisor VAR 1172015

?ﬂ{)ﬁd and sworn before me this 9 i day of MARL H
- ~ Received

My commission expires 9/1 5/2021 fflCF-! of OH & GBS
MAR 25 2015
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. 7411
LECEND
Property Boundary ‘+V_L Diversion  te il soa g0 o4 & £ 4o 2t oo ror it gLl
fond = & = =5 =R IS s sprng ()—»
Existing Fence — ¥ —— W —— X — Wet Spot t':)”
Planned Fence v 7/ V4 Drain Pipe with size in inches

&S —p

Swsam g N N, ey o o e >

Open Ditch

cer m—— e 3y —— oL Cross Drain o S S A T (T S G TN S e (B S R T A
Rock SESTHE Antificial Filter Strip X XXX XX XX XX XXX YLYAX
cH <
e o e

North N Pit: cut walls @

Buildings = Pit: compacted fill walls

Water wells @

Area for Land Application of Pit Wag]
Drill site [

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.00 acres Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime i Tons/acre or to correct to pH 7.0 O
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum) ﬁ}o@ @/VGU
i/
Mulch hay or straw @ 2 Tons/acre M'ql? 2 ¢ G
Seed Mixtures
Areal Area Il
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Orchard Grass 25 Orchard Grass 25
Birdsfoot Trefoil 15 Birdsfoot Trefoll 15
Ladino Clover 10 Ladino Clover 10
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.
Plan Approved by: <\__,1/ -QW.LL Rece\veg 5
|] as
Comments: OfﬂCQ Of Ol
VAR 112075

Title:m&[kd&f_ Date: ?N_/} <

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( 2 ) No

05/08/2015
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+29% TO -29%, 0.40 MILE

THIS PLAN IS FOR THE PLUGGING OF
AN EXISTING GAS WELL. ENTIRE LENGTH
OF ACCESS IS EXISTING WELL ROAD.
ROCK WILL BE USED WHERE NECESSARY.

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

MAR 1 1 2015
;}ﬂ?eceived

Office ~t ey g Gas

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES MAR 95 2015

21 CEDAR LANE
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
PHONE: 304-842-2018 OR 5762

SDew
=/4/15

A\
= x\“;‘ +23%, 25"
AW 2%, 30
Y

a
3
o
S
=
DRAWINGS TO ACCOMPANY FORM WW-9
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
P. 0. BOX 1248
JANE LEW. WV 26378

WATERSHED: CROOKED RUN

DISTRICT: COAL COUNTY: HARRISON

QUADRANGLE: _CLARKSBURG vy no. _ 7411

DATE: 11/13/14 PAGE of

05/08/2015
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. 4_r‘~v-'_.’
.

Received
Office of Oit & “inas

MAR 25 2015

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

MAR 112015

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
21 CEDAR LANE
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
PHONE: 304-842-2018 OR 5762

CHAHRSTEGHL

DRAWINGS TO ACCOMPANY FORM WW-9

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

P. 0. BOX 1248

JANE LEW, WV 26378

WATERSHED:

pIsTRICT; __COAL

QUADRANGLE: _CLARKSBURG  \vriynox _ 7411

DATE:

CROOKED RUN

COUNTY: HARRISON

11/13/14 PAGE of

05/08/2015
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WW-7
502
O, Rop.,
j?:;’(,',c:) Iy .rC @/ L!(';] }’
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Wap L .},,-,-J_:C
Office of Oil and Gas 25 2 g
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS J
API: 47-033-01476 WELL NO.: 7411
FARM NAME: REYNOLDS - GORE
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
COUNTY: HARRISON DISTRICT: COAL
QUADRANGLE: CLARKSBURG
SURFACE OWNER: GARY BATES, ET. AL.
ROYALTY OWNER: RICHARD C. ROCKENSTEIN
UTM GPS NORTHING: ___4,352,291.13 METERS
/
UTM GPS EASTING: 554,545.25 METERS GPS ELEVATION: __356.54 METERS ( 1169 )

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for
a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the
following requirements:

I. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17  Coordinate Units: meters  Altitude: Height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3,05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: Survey Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS _X_: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential _X

I the undersigned hereby state this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required
by law and the regulation issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Signatur(/ /L

Title

Stephen D. Losh, PS #674

Date 11/13/14

CNX USE: NAD 27 WV NORTH SPC: 7411 = 299,196.03'

\ﬁ’ Prufessiogl Surveyor #674
Office of il & Gas
MAR 11 2015

1,754,586.25' ELEV.=1169.74'
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LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

Stephen D. Losh, PS J. Michael Evans, PS 21 Cedar Lane Bridgeport, WV 26330
Phone & Fax (304) 842-2018 or 842-5762 sdlosh@frontier.com

November 13, 2014

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FOR 7411

From the junction of U. S. Route 19 and State Route 20 with County Route 19/10
(Crooked Run Road) at Gore, proceed on County Route 19/10 for 0.40 of a mile. Turn
right staying on County Route 19/10 and go 0.30 of a mile and turn left on the well road.

Nearest Fire Station: Clarksburg West

Received
0 __{—“fecafv.-.::,-d Office of Oif & Gas
"iC 0 0l g g MAR 11 2015

05/08/2015
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Dist. Permit Number

BOND Number CMS213855

OIL and GAS DATA INFORMATION SHEET

APPLICANT
Company Name CNX Gas Company, LLC
Address P. 0. Box 1248
City Jane Lew ST wWv Zip 26378

Contact Person Permit  Kelly Eddy Telephone 304-884-2131
24/7 Road Maintenance Contact John Sampson Telephone 304-884-2000 Cell 304-777-7811
24/7 Backup Contact Geoff Fanning Telephone 304-884-2046  Cell 304-376-8409

Drilling/ Fracking will require Usage of X Less than 5000 Barrels of fluids 5000 /+

Site Location

Site Name 7411 Road Local Name Crooked Run Road Rte.# Co. Rt. 19/10

Approach location wGs 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.31595 W: 80.36174 County Harrison
Location Description
On Rte.# CR 19/10 being 0.70 miles NW of Jct. of Rte.# US 19 and Rte.# CR 19/10

DOH USE ONLY HAULING ROUTE From US or WV Route (Attach Map)

Name & Rte.# Beg MP End MP Surface Type Condition

Of 1y,
Receivey e ¥ Gas
Office of il & G 1 2015
MAR 257075
— 05/08/2015

Welllocation was 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.31831 W: 80.36724

WV DEP Permit Number 47 - 03 - 01476

——————— =

STATE COUNTY PERMIT NUMBER
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Form MM-109
Rev. 05-19-05 PERMIT NO.

PERMIT TO ENTER UPON, UNDER. OVER OR ACROSS THE STATE ROADS OF THE STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA, AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 6, ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17; SECTION 9,
ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17; SECTION 8, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 17, WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931, AS
AMENDED.

THIS PERMIT, Made this day of 20 . between the WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS. a statutory corporation hereinafter
called DIVISION and CNX Gas Company LLC
Address: P. O. Box 1248 Jane Lew, WV 26378 Phone No: 304-884-2046
hereinafter called APPLICANT.

WITNESSETH

In consideration of the hereinafter set out covenants and in accordance with Section 6, Article 16, Chapter
17; or Section 9, Article 16, Chapter 17: or Section 8, Article 4, Chapter 17, of the Official Code of West

Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, APPLICANT does hereby
apply to enter

Route Type & No. County Route 19/10 DOH Project No. (if applicable);
at 0.70 miles NW of junction with U. S. Route 19 Mile Post

in Harrison County, for the purposes hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the
plans and specifications which are attached hereto and made a part hereof: to utilize and maintain an

existing entrance for ingress and egress on County Route 19/10 for the purpose of plugging existing
well 7411. See attached road entry sketch.

APPLICANT further agrees to accept the conditions hereinafter set forth:

1. APPLICANT shall deposit with DIVISION the sum of $ in the form of an official,
certified or cashier’s check, or executed bond with surety satisfactory to DIVISION to cover any damage
and inspection costs DIVISION may sustain by reason of the granting of this permit, including any
expense incurred in restoring said highway to its original condition or the proper repair of any and all
damages that may result within one (1) year from the date of the completion of said work.

2. APPLICANT agrees to reimburse DIVISION for inspection costs as follows:
[J A. Forany inspection costs incurred under this permit.
[] B. AtS per linear foot for feet of water line installed under this permit
O cC. At$ per linear foot for feet of sewer line installed under this permit

3. APPLICANT shall notify DIVISION at least 48 hours in advance of the date the work will begin.
Failure to comply will be cause for cancellation of this permit.

4. APPLICANT agrees to protect its employees, equipment and users of the highway at all times in
accordance with the current Division of Highways manual “Traffic Control For Street and Highway
Construction and Maintenance Operations”.

5. APPLICANT agrees toggomply with all applicable state and federal laws in the performance of work
F8E

under this permit{) e/,
6. Supplementary condiﬁan§ cited éh@gbreversw’ec% ﬁf%:}éﬁﬁh are understood and-agreed ®C87 a-part
hereof. 5 2015 cdlo )/ Gas 'ce of oy 8
. ) ) MAR 1 120 Map ] GE?Q
7. The work authorized under this permit shall be completed on JF before (Date): 1 2018
RECOMMENDED:

Title C’l‘é_QQ_/a eOLOl_)M ‘et iNg Superviss

Signature a@fitl‘e of Applicant %/08/2015

BOND REQUIREMENT: APPROVED:
sonono. _CMS 02607027 mate 'T/L:/H
7 |
Attached [J On File &
INSPECTION: Owner/Consultant O Title
Full Time [J Part Time O West Virginia Division of Highways
Periodic a Reimbursable [J No Cost O

AUTHORIZATION NO: PERMIT NO:
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CHAPTER 17 WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931

§17-4-8. Use of roadbed by railroad, telephone company, etc.

No railroad or electric or other railway shall be constructed upon the roadbed of any state road, except to cross the same,
nor shall any person, firm or corporation enter upon or construct any works in or upon such road, or lay or maintain
thereon or thereunder any drainage, sewer or water pipes, gas pipes, electric conduits or other pipes, nor shall any
telephone, telegraph or electric line or power pole, or any other structure whatsoever, be erected upon, in or over any
portion of a state road, except under such restrictions, conditions and regulations as may be prescribed by the state road
commissioner. Whenever any railroad or electric or other railway, heretofore or hereafter constructed, shall cross any
state road, it shall be required to keep its own roadbed, and the bed of the road or highway at such crossing, in proper
repair, or else to construct and maintain an overhead or undergrade crossing, subject to the approval of the state road
commissioner; and the tracks of such railroad or railway at grade crossings shall be so constructed as to give a safe and
casy approach to and across the same, and when the construction of such approaches is made necessary by a change in the
railroad grade at the grade crossing, the cost shall be upon the railway company.

§17-16-6. Permit by commission or county court for openings in or structures on public roads; franchises and
easements of oil, etc., transportation companies.

No opening shall be made in any state or county-district road or highway, nor shall any structure be placed therein or
thereover, nor shall any structure, which has been so placed, be changed or removed except in accordance with a permit
from the state road commission or county court, as the case may be. No road or highway shall be dug up for laying or
placing pipes, sewers, poles or wires, or for other purposes, and no trees shall be planted or removed or obstructions
placed thereon, without the written permit of the commission or county court, or its duly authorized agent, and then only
in accordance with the regulations of the commission or court. The work shall be done under the supervision and to the
satisfaction of the commission or court; and the entire expense of replacing the highway in as good condition as before
shall be paid by the persons to whom the permit was given, or by whom the work was done: Provided, however, That
nothing herein contained shall be so construed as to prevent any oil or gas company or person having a proper permit or
franchise from transporting oil or gasoline along any of the public highways of this State, nor to give such company a
franchise without paying to the landowners through whose lands such road passes the usual and customary compensation
paid or to be paid to the landowners for such right of way. Any grant or franchise when made shall be construed to give
to such company or person only the right to use the easement in such public road.

A violation of any provision of this section shall be a misdemeanor, and the person or corporation violating the same
shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars for each offense.

§17-16-9. Private driveways or approaches to roads; obstruction of ditches.

The owner or tenant of land fronting on any state road shall construct and keep in repair all approaches or driveways to
and from the same, under the direction of the state road commission, and, likewise, the owner or tenant of land fronting on
any county-district road shall construct and keep in repair approaches or driveways to and from the same, under the
direction of the county road engineer, and it shall be unlawful for such owner or tenant to fill up any ditch, or place any

material of any kind or ch;?cter in any ditch, so as in any manner to obstruct or interfere with the purposes for which it

was made. oﬁ‘iC@ ;Ce,’ve o

-Jif
Map 25 £ G4 UPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

1. The person, firm or corporaé'g#to whom a permit is issued agrees to hold the State of West Virginia and DIVISION
harmless on account of any damages to persons or property which may arise during the process of the work
authorized by this permit or by reason thereof.

2. Applications for permission to perform work within highway rights of way shall be made on DIVISION’S standard
permit form and shall be signed by the authorized representative of the person, firm or corporation applying.

3. The APPLICANT shall give detailed information concerning the work to be performed and the application must
include a sketch sufficient to show the nature of the work performed.

4. APPLICANT, his agents, successor, heirs or assigns, contractors or any other person, firm or corporation working
under APPLICANT’S real or apparent authority, shall perform the work in a manner satisfactory to DIVISION.
Damage to the road resulting at any time from work authorized under this permit shall be repaired by APPLICANT.
Unsatisfactory repairs may be a corrected by DIVISION or its authorized agent and the cost thereof paid by
APPLICANT.

5. DIVISION assumes no liability for damage to the proposed work by reason of construction or maintenance work on
the road.

6. This permit is granted subject to removal of the authorized installation by APPLICANT at no cost to DIVISION when
required for improvement of the road, and subject to all regulations now or hereafter adopted by DIVISION.

7. Utility installation shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Accommodation of Utilities on Highway Right of
Way”.

8. Driveways shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Rules and Regulations for Constructing DBriveyays on 5
State Highway Rights-of-Way.”

9. DIVISION reserves the right to cancel this permit at any time, should APPLICANT fail tﬁcomply with the terms and
conditions under which it is granted. eCeived

10. This permit is granted only insofar as the DIVISION has a right to do so. Ofﬂce of 0jj &G
as
VAR 11 7915



7-29-09 p
API# 471-033-0D/47(
Operator CNK ©AS CO. (L
Well #/Name 74/ [
Reviewed By
End of Comment Period

III.  Plugging Permit
v~ WW-4B

E WW-4B signed off by inspector

 WW-4A

v~ Surface Owner Waiver

v~ Coal Owner/Operator/Lessee Waiver

«~ WW-9 front O Fg@{,‘ejvg a
7 Mytar-plat Louo 7 e of 0 &

«~ Well Records/Completion report " ugg

; ‘ YAR 25 9915

+~_ Topography Map of well & pit if pit is used
Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of personal service

+~ Bond
A check for $100.00 (if a pit is being used)

IV. Coalbed Methane

Surface'\Owner Waiver

Natural %s] Lessee/Operator Waiver
Consent Ty Stimulate. Notified all owners and operators of seams of coal 28

inches or more within 750 feet of proposed well bore and stimulation is requested or a
seam that is within 100 vertical feet of proposed stimulation zone.

WW-9 (page 1 and 2)

Reclamation Pl

Inspector Signature on WW-9

Public Notification (newspaper notification)

Mylar Plat
Not within 100 ft\of the outside boundary of the tract

No permitted CBM\wells within 1600 fi. without a waiver from all coal

owners and operators.

Topography Map

Database for Coal Depths, Permits, Boundaries Receiv ed
WW-2B (1) . X
WW-2A(1) Office of OIl 2 Gas

Bond
A check $900.00 (if no pit $800.00)

Workers Comp/Employ. OK

Certified Mail Receipts or Afﬁdaw{Personal Service MAR 11 2015

N

05/08/2015



7= CONSOL ENERGY K

March 9, 2015

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE:  Well to be Plug and Abandoned: 7411

To Whom it May Concern,

/% 2EATLT

Carolinda Flanagan
Permitting Analyst
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
(304) 884-2131

CNE-GAS

Enclosed, please find the following plugging permit for your review and consideration:

e 7411 - APl #47-033-01476

Should you need any further information, please contact me at (304) 884-2057 or by email at

carolindaflanagan@consolenergy.com. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Carrlort
Carolinda Flanagan ?’\

Received
Office of Dil & Gas

MAR 25 2013

Receiveqd

MAR 1§ 2015

Received
Office of 0jj g Gas

MAR 25 2015

05/08/2015
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ATATT OF Mra® THGINTA
CEPARL IR O 2HIVOLANDENTAL PROES, (R
OFFICE OF Tl A D GAS
BLANGKET BIC FOR 225 (7t 3RS WELLS,
LIQIIS TNJSCTION SIELLE DR VASTE DISDOS.L HILls

ENLCPDOALL MER BV THE3E FREIENTS:

(1) T .2 we, CNXGoyCompayLil

{2) CNX Carter, X0 CONSOL Ennny D va, Canamshung, PA TR17-0508

Fz 2rinclgal, and (3) Riltaseenes Company

(4) P.O.Box 3997, Pesria, I 81612 B . . )
s Litm aledfer 4 cotporation culhorlzed Lo do B ine Jdi Lhe Stale ol Twesh Vieginia, us
Surety, aze held apd Eitinly teund unts the §73te of Heat irginla o the dugt and full su~
nt (5) me sty o Anlla-n ($260000 ) te rhe pa ment vherneaf wel! and trulr ra
make, wWe oird oLrszi- wg, our heirs, i, aduinisbeatorss, zueacdsatrs and  assagrs,
jorntly and severally, firmly =)' these prasenta.

VHEREAS, lhe ibe e bBoand Principal in pursnance of tha pro ietione of Chap=ar 32, Art
andior A, ¢f thc Codt of et Tiralnba, 1331, &5 am-nded, and tho regulationz oromul
theriurdes, hxs nzd: ¢r iat-nds Lo mak. applicatisn the Chicf cf whe Cff{ic- of OL
Gag, ECeparteant of Eavircnnantal Frotecticn, the nzie o7 llest “iergiria for sezmit ¢
verform well otk {ay defined In Chaptes 22, hArtizle O apdfor CR), cn 911 2

andsur liquid injection wells andsor wazler odisupsl ~ell:, or hos awquived oy purehas:id,
Wt ghall Butealler acguits wr pulciase suce elly, ol has been or saall b aasigied
eperaling vesponsikil! o, [or unch wells looaled In des. Virgouba; and

WHERF.-S, TAF (aligea as a owitian pretaten ta ran {1a361a406 of sur, Permdt or relesss of
orher ohlvgarisan hag regecred rha Frincipal ra Farpish A SUREDT =13l acsears=is 4
Loalges quarsnivotng The pertofmance 92 83ad4 nravigiosns ot Chaptar 22,

ths Tode ol

cTle b oz kA,
28t irginia, 1831, as awarded, i the regulations promuljated thessurdes;

NOW THERZFCORE, taie sondition of rhis eblijatien 18 such that (€ the trineipal, ite perssta
Yopraseniall ee, suscescore, hedrs and assigs swl)l in poertorwing  oll werk az deflne! in
Chapter LI, Jrricle 6 andfor 6] or >geratin: such w-ils shell furnisk all reperts,
infop st!ian and affidavites 2s nmay ro requis ©y the CZepartrent of Iovirenr ntal
2rotectinon, Office of OGLL and Gan, Joounenztine that sai wells have ween plugied and
abandon:d in assrrdance h Chapter 22, Artisle 6, cf the Code of Yast Yieginia, 1231, as
anended, ard the revuluationg pioxulyated thereundss, Lhen this wlljaticen =2 b+ Gid;
wtleetwise Lo remin tn Lull Jozoc aned eCfwgt.

Th* s bond shall bx e9fpart e frone the (11) Rne day ~¢ May e 02 , et
re.eaged by the & srtpent o Envircoaental =rotection.

I} WITNESS WHERZOF the 2aid frimcipil has hereurder ser als or L33 hanc and 3f7ivee hiz or
ite zoal, and the sald sugery hag oauced fts 20rporate aame te ba gigned hera=c snd z
eagparit seal e bo rreunto affingd by ite Jul; authorized cific.r ot nt

Sy ont

insoruwent this (12)0m ~  day cf Moy , 20N .
(28) Brinciga? (13)  CNX GosCompany LLC pd {3eal}

Sarne pte Bogl ” (U5 mss ;
O,

{14) Ay

L20l4 76

4 {Titlie) » '
Must be Praaide .t or ‘-".N :.g-l;'!;%"}?s J. DEIullls, Manager

(18} 3Jusst-s (16) Al)ianrance Coneany [RETE
Cospalake lweal

tiurasy:

a7 ik,
Saedra L, Ham, Attorrey-n-Fact
19) 7 urte rsionad: NA

(Reaident West Virginia Agent)

(20} A dzzau: , ReCGIVQd

(21) |.=Bec,e| vad

_ B Office of 0j)
Office of Oil & Gas !

& Gas

MAR 11 2015

MAR 25 2015

05/08/2015
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit.
a , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state eforesaid, do hereby cerifiy that
whose name is signed 1o the foregoing writing, has this day acknow/ledged the same befare me in my said county.

S. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public)

8. My commission exgires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liabllity Company

9.
3,’:““ Pennsylvania
10. County of Washington to-wit:
1.1, Kathryn A. Galie , @ Notary Public in and fof the
12. county and state aforagald, do hereby cortily that Nicholas J. Deluliis
13. whoas, Manager signed the foregoing writing for
14, CNX Gas Company, LLC a corporationVL.LC,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the sald writing to be the act and deed of the said
corpiLLC.
15, CUERRERHRARY] e e itvapaa_ coy of_12Y g 212

16. [Notary Seat  Notarial Seal 7. CW/&\{
oarnggl A. Galle, Notary Public

N Y
(W% ,c::ns
e ASAITION q‘wu%ayof October 2015
Acknowledgment by Surety
1. sTaTE oF Missouri
20. County of Ot- LOUIS City

21,1, JOANN R, Frank

to-wvit:

. @ Notary Public in and for the

22, county and state eforesald, do horeby cortify that Sandra L. Ham
23 who as, Altorney-In-Fact

24. RLI Insurance Company

signed the feregeing writing for

_ a corporation
has this day, In my said county, before me. acknowledged the said writing ta be the act and deed of the said
corporation.
l——%-swem;\\Qeﬁwma 02nd day of May 20 12

| o

) \‘G&i&y Seg, ¥ty Ss» | 27. OQQ oo R, %ww’a

u»m”‘M‘x 5 ')‘ Ay
wMyC’:“"’" ~rE et 20 zi.
Lz&mywa&ns%ﬂ Rﬁi@ﬁﬁ@mxzom day of JUNE 2014
Recew
Ofﬁce og@etﬁn Appro::: Manner Ofﬁ C:zg?‘;\l,'ead A&mey Generai
MAR %n5 zms day of 20__

MAR 1 1 ZOIS(Aws{anlAttomeyGenaral)

05/08/2015
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RLI Surety

P.O. Box 3967 | Pcoria, [L 61612-3967
Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036
www.rlicorp.com

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes exccuted, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company, an [llinois corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appeint:
3 7 ja ren, Heidi ise ; chneide Frank. |

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missouri its true and lawful Agent and Attoney in Fact, with full
power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described

bond.

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty docs not exceed Twenty Five Milllon Dollars (§25,000,000.00).

The acknowledgment and cxecution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The RLI Insurance Company further certifics that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit;

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be cxecuted in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Sccretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issuc bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policics, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused thesc presents to be cxecuted by its __ Vice President _ with its
corporate seal affixed this ___11th  day of ___July 2011
‘\\“‘““""‘c‘""ggo,, RLI Insurance Company

:\S‘{}% ........... % ‘o,%’

§7 oo P A Y

: By: & e

3.__’ SEA L Roy C. Di Vice President
State of Illinois "'"""ﬁ,é..'.."...‘.!.\\ o

b

Onthis _11th dayof _July ,_ 2011 , before me, a Notary Public,
personally ap ie _, who being by me duly swom,

County of Peoria
CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, s stock

acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to
be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

AMMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAMAAADAAAAAAAALASS

By ‘C/\u_\uﬂmmw
Cherie L. Montgomery J‘ Notary Public
d

SO “OFFICIALSEAL” B
) mn%g'? CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY
COMMISSION EXPRES 02/02/12 b

[37 -
MAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAALALA S

AAAAAAAAAL

24333130,

corporation of the State of lllinois, do hereby certify that the attached
Power of Attorney is in full force and cffect and is irrevocable; and
furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as szt forth in the
Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony wh gve

h:
::};ai;eunto sctaymgrhand ;nd the seal ofz t(iﬁ ng U#’pél%g:fédG
as

YAR 11 2045

RL1 Insurance Company

] .

Vice President

05/06845
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OIL AND GAS ROAD
DISTRICT WIDE BONDING AGREEMENT
For DOH District 4

e
THIS AGREEMENT, executed in duplicate, made and entered into this 12 day of
wveld |, 2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, hereinafter called “DEPARTMENT,”
and CNX Gas Company, LLC, hereinafier called “COMPANY.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company has horizontal gas well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owmned Roads™); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Company have entered into this Agreement to satisfy
the requirements of the Department’s policy entitled “Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary of Transportation / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, bereinafter called “Policy”, a copy of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
forth, the parties agree as follows:

I For purposes of this Bonding Agreement, “Project Transportation Usage” of the
Company shall be understocd to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company's horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a State Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1, 2011,
the Cornpany shall submit to the Department a section or sections of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Owned Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

1L Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company’s submittal,
agree 10 a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafier called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
will jointly review the condition of the roeds and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of read on the Project Ruad List. Either party may supplement this documentation
with photographs, video or other evidence of the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
as well as approaches to the roads, utility facilities Jocated within or along the right-of-way, or
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties and
responsibilities of the parties under this Agreement. A copy of any such documentation must be
made and provided to the other party within ten business days after the joint review of the roads R

Recei \c;pe Project Roads List. 0O i 6cej vVed
Oﬁice Of 0 } &l@a@ Department shall issue a Project Agreement or Project Permit, as appropriate, %9 of O” & G

j
Company to use State Owned Roads and may include any minor or major improvemeMﬂR 1
MAR 25 r{}fied of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of responsibilities of 1 2 0’5

05/08/2015



22814766

both parties prior to, during and after the operator has completed well fracturing..

Iv. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Department shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company’s proposed roads. A failure to agree on roads tha! may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particular Project Transportation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department. This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

Y. For the duration of Company’s Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company’s Project Transportation Usage, as
determined to be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Depanment employees and contractors for such
maintenance and repairs and shall send an invoice for the same to Company.

V1L Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Transportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
maintenance or repairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VIL Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company’s final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particular roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days afler its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VIIL In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agreement, the Company shall post a corporate surety bond,
hereinafter called “Master Bond”, with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Department, not to be unreasonebly withheld. The
amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made
by tl?e Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Company shall
prov:sie the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month after the execution of this
Bonding Agreement. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of all payment
obligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage unde:
by the Comp: and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement. o}fian
not be obliga Cﬁsz.ny other bonds, surcties, or other guarantees of performa :
Depm W'&u@cg;tme Owned Roads, except as required in this Agre t.

MAR 25 2015 L1 2945

05/08/2015



IX. Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence of such insurance to Department upon request.

X. Company's usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and Endangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Department, Company shall fumish
Department with acceptable documentation of such compliance which is in the possession of the

Company.

X1, Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department harmless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims”). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department for any claims caused by the negligent or willful acts or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling matenials, including water, for
use by or for company.

XII. If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in
any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XIIl. Department shall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to Department is not made for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seek any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

‘ XIV Nothing herein shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

XV. Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
Subj?c.t to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including without limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming with
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such permits in a timely manner upon
request by Company.

XVI1. This Bonding Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may be amended.

232 0] 4P

XVII. This Bonding Agreuﬁnt shall be binding upon the successors and assiﬂéme d

party hereto.

. Necy/
Off[Ce of OZZUG Ofﬁce of N} R Ga s
as
MAR 25 2016 MAR 1 1 7015
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be exccuted by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

qum\%m ) /wvfnJJ 70 Ldf- Z/

Witness 7" State Highway Engineer

; By L1 /\’rxé/
Witness /
Title: Vice President — WV Operations

(To be executed in duplicate)
APPROVED AS.TO FORM THIS
ARy OF§”_"'—_20 2

NEY LEGAL DIVIEK ¢

WEST VIRGINIA DEVARTY h_n
OF HIGHWAYS

Re’f?(“r R@
“M Celvg
Office of 1. - Office of Ol g
MAR 7R M G
25 2015 AR 11 2015

05/08/2015





